31 SUN ANGEL TRACK CLASSIC

April 8-10, 2010

Joe Selleh Track at Sun Angel Stadium * Tempe

This schedule was updated Wednesday, April 7 at 9:30 a.m. PST

THURSDAY, APRIL 8

High School Field Events — All are FINALS

12:00 pm
12:00 pm
12:00 pm
12:00 pm
3:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:00 pm

High Jump
Discus
Shot Put
Long Jump
Pole Vault
High Jump
Discus
Shot Put
Triple Jump

High School Track Events

12:20 pm
12:30 pm
12:55 pm
1:25 pm
1:40 pm
2:00 pm
2:25 pm
2:55 pm
3:25 pm
3:50 pm
4:05 pm
4:20 pm
4:50 pm
5:30 pm
6:10 pm
6:50 pm
7:10 pm
7:35 pm
8:05 pm
8:30 pm
9:00 pm
9:35 pm
9:50 pm

FRIDAY, APRIL 9

National Anthem
Girl's 4x800m Relay
Boys’ 4x800m Relay
Girl's 100m Hurdles
Boy’s 110m Hurdles
Girl's 100m Dash
Boy’s 100m Dash
Girl's 1,600m Run
Boy’s 1,600m Run
Girl's 4x100m Relay
Boy’s 4x400m Relay
Girl's 400m Dash
Boy’s 400m Dash
Girl's 300m Hurdles
Boy’s 300m Hurdles
Girl's 800m Run
Boy’s 800m Run
Girl's 200m Dash
Boy’s 200m Dash
Girl's 3,200m Run
Boy’s 3,200m Run
Girl's 4x400m Relay
Boy’s 4x400m Relay

Boys (dual zones)

Boys

Girls (dual sectors)

Boys (west runway) & Girls (east runway)
Boys (north runway) & Girls (south runway)
Girls (dual zones)

Girls

Boys (dual sectors)

Boys (west runway) & Girls (east runway)

Qualifying (Top 12 to Saturday final)
Qualifying (Top 12 to Saturday final)
Timed Final

Timed Final

Qualifying (Top 9 to Saturday final)
Qualifying (Top 9 to Saturday final)
Qualifying (Top 16 to Saturday final)
Qualifying (Top 16 to Saturday final)
Qualifying (Top 9 to Saturday final)
Qualifying (Top 9 to Saturday final)
Qualifying (Top 9 to Saturday final)
Qualifying (Top 9 to Saturday final)
Timed Final

Timed Final

Qualifying (Top 12 to Saturday final)
Qualifying (Top 12 to Saturday final)
Timed Final

Timed Final

Timed Final

Timed Final

Qualifying (Top 9 to Saturday final)
Qualifying (Top 9 to Saturday final)

Field Events
12:00 pm
3:00 pm

Hammer
approximate start time

Women’s Premiere followed by Women’s Open
Men’s Premiere will follow and then Men’s Open
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SATURDAY, APRIL 10

31 SUN ANGEL TRACK CLASSIC

April 8-10, 2010

Joe Selleh Track at Sun Angel Stadium * Tempe

Field Events

9:00 am
12:00 pm
1:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:00 pm
4:00 pm
5:00 pm
7:30 pm
8:00 pm
8:30 pm

Discus

High Jump

Long Jump — open sections
Pole Vault

Shot Put — open sections
Javelin

Triple Jump

Shot Put — premiere section
Long Jump — premiere section
Shot Put — premiere section

Women followed by Men

Women followed by Men

Women (east runway) & Men (west runway)

Men followed by Women (approximately at 6:30 pm)
Women followed by Men

Men followed by Women

Women (east runway) & Men (west runway)
Women

Women (east runway) & Men (west runway)

Men

Early Session — Track Events (we will run ahead up to 15 minutes if able)

11:50 am
12:10 pm
12:30 pm
12:40 pm
12:55 pm
1:10 pm
1:20 pm
1:30 pm
1:45 pm
2:00 pm
2:20 pm
2:40 pm
2:55 pm
3:10 pm
3:30 pm
3:50 pm
4:05 pm
4:20 pm
4:50 pm
5:15 pm
5:30 pm
5:35 pm
5:40 pm
5:45 pm
5:50 pm

Women’s 100m Hurdles
Men’s 110m Hurdles
100m Dash Wheelchair
Women’s 1,500m Run
Men’s 1,500m Run
Women’s 4x100m Relay
Men’s 4x100m Relay
Women’s 400m Dash
Men’s 400m Dash
Women’s 100m Dash
Men’s 100m Dash
Women’s 800m Run
Men’s 800m Run
Women’s 400m Hurdles
Men’s 400m Hurdles
Women'’s Steeplechase
Men'’s Steeplechase
Women’s 200m Dash
Men’s 200m Dash

Girl’s 4x800m Relay
Boy’s 4x800m Relay
Women’s 4x400m Relay
Men’s 4x400m Relay
Women’s 1,500m Run
Men’s 1,500m Run

All Sections — Timed Final
All Sections — Timed Final
All Sections — Timed Final
Early Sections — Timed Final
Early Sections — Timed Final
Early Sections — Timed Final
Early Sections — Timed Final
Early Sections — Timed Final
Early Sections — Timed Final
Early Sections — Timed Final
Early Sections — Timed Final
Early Sections — Timed Final
Early Sections — Timed Final
All Sections — Timed Final
All Sections — Timed Final
All Sections — Timed Final
All Sections — Timed Final
Early Sections — Timed Final
Early Sections — Timed Final
High School Final

High School Final

Early Section — Timed Final
Early Section — Timed Final
Fast Section — Timed Final
Fast Section — Timed Final
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31 SUN ANGEL TRACK CLASSIC

April 8-10, 2010

Joe Selleh Track at Sun Angel Stadium * Tempe

Sun Angel Premiere — Track Events (we will run ahead up to 15 minutes if able)

6:00 pm
6:10 pm
6:20 pm
6:30 pm
6:35 pm
6:40 pm
6:50 pm
7:00 pm
7:05 pm
7:10 pm
7:15 pm
7:20 pm
7:25 pm
7:30 pm
7:35 pm
7:40 pm
7:45 pm
7:50 pm
7:52 pm
7:55 pm
8:00 pm
8:05 pm
8:10 pm
8:15 pm
8:35 pm
8:40 pm
9:00 pm
9:05 pm
9:10 pm
9:15 pm
9:25 pm
9:30 pm

Sun Angel Premier Opening
Women’s 200m Dash
Men’s 200m Dash
Women’s 800m Run
Men’s 800m Run

Girl’s 1,600m Run

Boy’s 1,600m Run

Girl's 100m Dash

Boy’s 100m Dash

Girl's 400m Dash

Boy’s 400m Dash
Women'’s 400m Dash
Men’s 400m Dash

Girl's 4x100m Relay
Boy’s 4x100m Relay
Women’s 4x100m Relay
Men’s 4x100m Relay
Girl's Bantam 4x100m Relay
Boy’s Bantam 4x100m Relay
200m Dash Wheelchair
Women’s 1,500m Run
Men’s 1,500m Run
Women'’s 100m Dash
Women'’s 5,000m Run
Men’s 100m Dash
Men’s 5,000m Run
Girl’'s 800m Run

Boy’s 800m Run

Girl's 4x400m Relay
Women’s 4x400m Relay
Boy’s 4x400m Relay
Men’s 4x400m Relay

Premier Section — Timed Final
Premier Section — Timed Final
Premier Section — Timed Final
Premier Section — Timed Final
High School Final

High School Final

High School Final

High School Final

High School Final

High School Final

Premier Section — Timed Final
Premier Section — Timed Final
High School Final

High School Final

Premier Section — Timed Final
Premier Section — Timed Final
Exhibition Final

Exhibition Final

All Sections — Timed Final
Premier Section — Timed Final
Premier Section — Timed Final
Premier Section — Timed Final
Timed Final

Premier Section — Timed Final
Timed Final

High School Final

High School Final

High School Final

All Sections — Timed Final
High School Final

All Sections — Timed Final
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