

## 31st SUN ANGEL TRACK CLASSIC

April 8-10, 2010

Joe Selleh Track at Sun Angel Stadium • Tempe

### This schedule was updated Wednesday, April 7 at 9:30 a.m. PST

### **THURSDAY, APRIL 8**

<u> THURSDAY, APR</u>	IL 8			
High School Fi	eld Events – All are FINALS			
12:00 pm	High Jump	Boys (dual zones)		
12:00 pm	Discus	Boys		
12:00 pm	Shot Put	Girls (dual sectors)		
12:00 pm	Long Jump	Boys (west runway) & Girls (east runway)		
3:00 pm	Pole Vault	Boys (north runway) & Girls (south runway)		
4:00 pm	High Jump	Girls (dual zones)		
4:00 pm	Discus	Girls		
4:00 pm	Shot Put	Boys (dual sectors)		
4:00 pm	Triple Jump	Boys (west runway) & Girls (east runway)		
High School Track Events				
12:20 pm	National Anthem			
12:30 pm	Girl's 4x800m Relay	Qualifying (Top 12 to Saturday final)		
12:55 pm	Boys' 4x800m Relay	Qualifying (Top 12 to Saturday final)		
1:25 pm	Girl's 100m Hurdles	Timed Final		
1:40 pm	Boy's 110m Hurdles	Timed Final		
2:00 pm	Girl's 100m Dash	Qualifying (Top 9 to Saturday final)		
2:25 pm	Boy's 100m Dash	Qualifying (Top 9 to Saturday final)		
2:55 pm	Girl's 1,600m Run	Qualifying (Top 16 to Saturday final)		
3:25 pm	Boy's 1,600m Run	Qualifying (Top 16 to Saturday final)		
3:50 pm	Girl's 4x100m Relay	Qualifying (Top 9 to Saturday final)		
4:05 pm	Boy's 4x400m Relay	Qualifying (Top 9 to Saturday final)		
4:20 pm	Girl's 400m Dash	Qualifying (Top 9 to Saturday final)		
4:50 pm	Boy's 400m Dash	Qualifying (Top 9 to Saturday final)		
5:30 pm	Girl's 300m Hurdles	Timed Final		
6:10 pm	Boy's 300m Hurdles	Timed Final		
6:50 pm	Girl's 800m Run	Qualifying (Top 12 to Saturday final)		
7:10 pm	Boy's 800m Run	Qualifying (Top 12 to Saturday final)		
7:35 pm	Girl's 200m Dash	Timed Final		
8:05 pm	Boy's 200m Dash	Timed Final		
8:30 pm	Girl's 3,200m Run	Timed Final		
9:00 pm	Boy's 3,200m Run	Timed Final		
9:35 pm	Girl's 4x400m Relay	Qualifying (Top 9 to Saturday final)		
9:50 pm	Boy's 4x400m Relay	Qualifying (Top 9 to Saturday final)		

#### FRIDAY, APRIL 9

Field Events	;
--------------	---

12:00 pmHammerWomen's Premiere followed by Women's Open3:00 pmapproximate start timeMen's Premiere will follow and then Men's Open



# 31st SUN ANGEL TRACK CLASSIC April 8-10, 2010 Joe Selleh Track at Sun Angel Stadium • Tempe

#### **SATURDAY, APRIL 10**

<u>BATURDAT, APR</u>	IL 10			
Field Events				
9:00 am	Discus	Women followed by Men		
12:00 pm	High Jump	Women followed by Men		
1:00 pm	Long Jump – open sections	Women (east runway) & Men (west runway)		
3:30 pm	Pole Vault	Men followed by Women (approximately at 6:30 pm)		
4:00 pm	Shot Put – open sections	Women followed by Men		
4:00 pm	Javelin	Men followed by Women		
5:00 pm	Triple Jump	Women (east runway) & Men (west runway)		
7:30 pm	Shot Put – premiere section	Women		
8:00 pm	Long Jump – premiere section	Women (east runway) & Men (west runway)		
8:30 pm	Shot Put – premiere section	Men		
Early Session – Track Events (we will run ahead up to 15 minutes if able)				
11:50 am	Women's 100m Hurdles	All Sections – Timed Final		
12:10 pm	Men's 110m Hurdles	All Sections – Timed Final		
12:30 pm	100m Dash Wheelchair	All Sections – Timed Final		
12:40 pm	Women's 1,500m Run	Early Sections – Timed Final		
12:55 pm	Men's 1,500m Run	Early Sections – Timed Final		
1:10 pm	Women's 4x100m Relay	Early Sections – Timed Final		
1:20 pm	Men's 4x100m Relay	Early Sections – Timed Final		
1:30 pm	Women's 400m Dash	Early Sections – Timed Final		
1:45 pm	Men's 400m Dash	Early Sections – Timed Final		
2:00 pm	Women's 100m Dash	Early Sections – Timed Final		
2:20 pm	Men's 100m Dash	Early Sections – Timed Final		
2:40 pm	Women's 800m Run	Early Sections – Timed Final		
2:55 pm	Men's 800m Run	Early Sections – Timed Final		
3:10 pm	Women's 400m Hurdles	All Sections – Timed Final		
3:30 pm	Men's 400m Hurdles	All Sections – Timed Final		
3:50 pm	Women's Steeplechase	All Sections – Timed Final		
4:05 pm	Men's Steeplechase	All Sections – Timed Final		
4:20 pm	Women's 200m Dash	Early Sections – Timed Final		
4:50 pm	Men's 200m Dash	Early Sections – Timed Final		
5:15 pm	Girl's 4x800m Relay	High School Final		
5:30 pm	Boy's 4x800m Relay	High School Final		
5:35 pm	Women's 4x400m Relay	Early Section – Timed Final		
5:40 pm	Men's 4x400m Relay	Early Section – Timed Final		
5:45 pm	Women's 1,500m Run	Fast Section – Timed Final		
5:50 pm	Men's 1,500m Run	Fast Section – Timed Final		



# 31st SUN ANGEL TRACK CLASSIC

April 8-10, 2010 Joe Selleh Track at Sun Angel Stadium • Tempe

### Sun Angel Premiere – Track Events (we will run ahead up to 15 minutes if able)

6:00 pm	Sun Angel Premier Opening	
6:10 pm	Women's 200m Dash	Premier Section – Timed Final
6:20 pm	Men's 200m Dash	Premier Section – Timed Final
6:30 pm	Women's 800m Run	Premier Section – Timed Final
6:35 pm	Men's 800m Run	Premier Section – Timed Final
6:40 pm	Girl's 1,600m Run	High School Final
6:50 pm	Boy's 1,600m Run	High School Final
7:00 pm	Girl's 100m Dash	High School Final
7:05 pm	Boy's 100m Dash	High School Final
7:10 pm	Girl's 400m Dash	High School Final
7:15 pm	Boy's 400m Dash	High School Final
7:20 pm	Women's 400m Dash	Premier Section – Timed Final
7:25 pm	Men's 400m Dash	Premier Section – Timed Final
7:30 pm	Girl's 4x100m Relay	High School Final
7:35 pm	Boy's 4x100m Relay	High School Final
7:40 pm	Women's 4x100m Relay	Premier Section – Timed Final
7:45 pm	Men's 4x100m Relay	Premier Section – Timed Final
7:50 pm	Girl's Bantam 4x100m Relay	Exhibition Final
7:52 pm	Boy's Bantam 4x100m Relay	Exhibition Final
7:55 pm	200m Dash Wheelchair	All Sections – Timed Final
8:00 pm	Women's 1,500m Run	Premier Section – Timed Final
8:05 pm	Men's 1,500m Run	Premier Section – Timed Final
8:10 pm	Women's 100m Dash	Premier Section – Timed Final
8:15 pm	Women's 5,000m Run	Timed Final
8:35 pm	Men's 100m Dash	Premier Section – Timed Final
8:40 pm	Men's 5,000m Run	Timed Final
9:00 pm	Girl's 800m Run	High School Final
9:05 pm	Boy's 800m Run	High School Final
9:10 pm	Girl's 4x400m Relay	High School Final
9:15 pm	Women's 4x400m Relay	All Sections – Timed Final
9:25 pm	Boy's 4x400m Relay	High School Final
9:30 pm	Men's 4x400m Relay	All Sections – Timed Final